506783739 07/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6830557

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
		1	lame		Execution Dat	
SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING INC.					04/01/2019	
RECEIVING PART	Υ DATA					
Name:	SNOW	SNOWFLAKE INC.				
Street Address:	SUITE	SUITE 3A, 106 EAST BABCOCK STREET				
City:	BOZEN	BOZEMAN				
State/Country:	MONT	MONTANA				
Postal Code:	59715	59715				
PROPERTY NUMB	EBS Totals 1					
			Number			
Property Type						
Application Numb		17232	927			
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> v	CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provided	o the e d; if tha reques	927 • <i>mail address first; if that i</i> • t is unsuccessful, it will b •t@slwip.com 'EGMAN LUNDBERG & WO	e sent	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provided me:	o the e d; if tha reques SCHW P.O. E	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b t@slwip.com 'EGMAN LUNDBERG & WO OX 2938	D e sent DESSNE	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Na	CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provided me:	o the e d; if tha reques SCHW P.O. E	<i>mail address first; if that</i> It <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> t@slwip.com 'EGMAN LUNDBERG & WO	D e sent DESSNE	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provideo me:	o the e d; if that reques SCHW P.O. E MINN	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b t@slwip.com 'EGMAN LUNDBERG & WO OX 2938	D e sent DESSNE	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provided me: TNUMBER:	o the e d; if that reques SCHW P.O. E MINNI	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b t@slwip.com 'EGMAN LUNDBERG & WO OX 2938 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	D e sent DESSNE	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provided me: TNUMBER:	o the e d; if tha reques SCHW P.O. E MINNI	mail address first; if that a at is unsuccessful, it will b t@slwip.com PEGMAN LUNDBERG & WO OX 2938 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	D e sent DESSNE	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence v using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provided me: TNUMBER:	o the e d; if tha reques SCHW P.O. E MINNI	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b t@slwip.com 'EGMAN LUNDBERG & WO OX 2938 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 5397.005US6 ERIKA WATKINS	D e sent DESSNE	ria US Mail.	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5397.005US6

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5397.005US6	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Snowflake Computing Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>April 1, 2019</u> 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Snowflake Inc. Street Address: Suite 3A, 106 East Babcock Street City: <u>Bozeman</u> State: <u>Montana</u> Zip: <u>59715</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 17/232,927 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>
Name: <u>Ayaka K. Hatori</u> Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	 [Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Avaka K. Hatori/Reg. No. 76,363	/Ayaka Hatori/ July 23, 2021
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0493

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING, INC." TO "SNOWFLAKE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5185958 8100 SR# 20191990497

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202454642 Date: 03-15-19

PATENT REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0494

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCOF SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING, INC. Belivered 06:02 PM 03/14/2019 FILED 06:02 PM 03/14/2019 SR 20191990497 - File Number 5185958

MARGO M. SMITH hereby certifies that:

ONE: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 23, 2012.

Two: She is the duly elected and acting Secretary of Snowflake Computing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*").

THREE: Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "*DGCL*"), Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this company is SNOWFLAKE INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

FOUR: This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and Stockholders of the Company pursuant to resolutions in accordance with Sections 141, 228, 242 and 245 of the.

FIVE: This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of April 1, 2019.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Secretary this 14^{44} day of March, 2019.

SNOWFLAKE COMPUTING, INC.

 \mathbf{Rv} Margo M. Smith

Secretary

200004669 v1

SNOWFLAKE, L.P. 7 Rockford Drive West Nyack, NY. 10994

February 27 2019

Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Townsend Building 401 Federal Street, #4 Dover, DE 19901

Re: Consent to Use of Name

Ladies & Gentlemen:

The undersigned, Snowflake, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, hereby gives permission and consent for Snowflake Computing, Inc. to use the name, "Snowflake, Inc." for all business purposes within and without the State of Delaware.

Very truly yours,

Snowflake, L.P.

Inna Needelman General Partner